AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD MEETING THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2012, 7:15 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514

| | | | |
|---|------|--------------|---------|
| 1 | ГТ | \mathbf{T} | DER |
| | | | інк |
| | | | |

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. OPENING PRAYER
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING
- 6. ZONING/SUBDIVISIONS

| Z-1120-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Regarding Case |
|-------------|--|
| | R-01-04-12, A Petition For Rezoning Submitted By |
| | Nancy J. Born |

Z-1121-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution Regarding Case S-02-04-12, A Petition For Special Use Permit Submitted By Terry Rigdon

- 7. CORRESPONDENCE
- 8. CLAIMS
- 9. APPOINTMENTS

| G-3706-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Appointments To The Macon County Board Of Health |
|-------------|--|
| G-3707-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Appointment To The Macon County Board Of Review |

| G-3708-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Appointment To The Macon County Conservation District Board Of Trustees |
|-------------|---|
| G-3709-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Appointment To The Macon County Merit Commission |

10. CONSENT CALENDAR

G-3710-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution To Execute Deeds
To Convey Property On Which Taxes Were Delinquent

11. JUSTICE COMMITTEE

| G-3711-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Approving Decrease In Appropriations In The Probation Grant Fund For Juvenile Redeploy Illinois Grant |
|-------------|---|
| G-3712-5-12 | Macon County Board Resolution Approving Certain Changes In The Budget Of The Public Defender |

12. EEHW COMMITTEE

G-3713-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution Consenting To The Boundary Modifications To The Area Known As The Decatur Macon County Enterprise Zone

13. OPERATIONS AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

- 14. LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
- 15. FINANCE COMMITTEE
- 16. NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE

17. TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

H-1806-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution To Appropriate Funds

For Section 11-00239-00-DR, The 2011 General

Drainage Improvement Project

H-1807-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution To Appropriate Funds

For Section 11-00000-00-GM The 2011 MFT General

Maintenance Project

18. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

19. SITING, RULES & ORDINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE

20. BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE

21. CITIZENS' REMARKS

(Public Comment Limited To Total of 20 Minutes, 5 Minutes Maximum Per Person)

22. OFFICEHOLDERS' REMARKS

23. OLD BUSINESS

24. NEW BUSINESS

G-3714-5-12 Macon County Board Resolution Recognizing Small

Business And Entrepreneur Week May 14-18, 2012

25. CLOSED SESSION

Personnel Issues/ Pending Litigation

26. ADJOURNMENT